

May 29, 2024

We are excited to announce a change within our organization that we believe will enhance our brand identity and better reflect our commitment to serving you with excellence. Effective July 1st, 2024, we will be changing our organization's billing and collection for pathology services division name from South Bend Medical Foundation to Legacy Path, LLC; a wholly owned subsidiary of SBMF.

This change is part of our ongoing efforts to streamline our operations and strengthen our presence in the market. Rest assured, while our name is changing, our dedication to providing you with exceptional services and outstanding support remains unwavering.

What does this mean for you? In practical terms, there will be no interruptions to our services, and all agreements and contracts will remain valid under the new company name. The most noticeable difference will be that Legacy Path, LLC will be on the documentation sent to the payers or in the event of self-pay, to the patients. Our contact information, including phone numbers, email addresses, and physical locations, will remain the same, ensuring seamless communication and accessibility for our valued customers.

We understand that change can sometimes bring questions or concerns. Should you have any inquiries regarding this transition or require assistance with any aspect of our services, please do not hesitate to reach out to our support team. We are here to assist you every step of the way and ensure a smooth transition.

We sincerely appreciate your continued support and loyalty throughout this transition period. Our commitment to delivering excellence remains steadfast, and we look forward to continuing to serve you under Legacy Path, LLC.

Thank you for being a valued part of our journey.

Sincerely,

Tim Stolt

Chief Operating Officer
South Bend Medical Foundation

Legacy Pathology, LLC

O: 574-204-4505 C: 270-293-0016 tstolt@sbmf.org